Maple River Water Resource District 1,249,073   -   6,340,631   1,656,909
  North Cass Water Resource District 349,057   -   113,838   3,517
  Rush River Water Resource District 673,779   -   1,232,892   130,719

   Noxious weed 443,625   11,498   50,033   -
   Vector control 968,187   427,045   -   -
Total component units 17,125,030$   438,543$   20,989,955$   50,722,419$

General revenues:
Property taxes
 Unrestricted State Shared Revenue
Unrestricted investment earnings

Miscellaneous Revenue

   Total general revenues

   Changes in net position

Net position - January 1 as previously stated

Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principal

Net Position - January 1 as restated

Net position - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Statement of Activities

Component Units
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

51

Southeast Cass North Cass Maple River Rush River Weed Vector
WRD WRD WRD WRD Control Control Total

48,742,526$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   48,742,526$
-   -   6,748,466   -   -   -   6,748,466
-   (231,702)   -   -   -   -   (231,702)
-   -   -   689,832   -   -   689,832
-   -   -   -   (382,095)   -   (382,095)
-   -   -   -   -   (541,142)   (541,142)

48,742,526$   (231,702)$   6,748,466$   689,832$   (382,095)$   (541,142)$   55,025,886$

5,587,332$   576,737$   1,256,652$   334,804$   366,215$   584,951$   8,706,690$
175,412   2,615   21,190   8,093   16,208   41,024   264,543
14,363   2,001   4,891   2,545   1,058   491   25,349

440,399   209   19,343   2,436   46   11,656   474,089

6,217,505$   581,562$   1,302,076$   347,878$   383,527$   638,122$   9,470,671$

54,960,032$   349,860$   8,050,542$   1,037,711$   1,432$   96,980$   64,496,557$

108,675,835   5,555,603   14,246,549   10,216,048   297,274   285,541   139,276,855

(91,869)   (12,249)   (30,623)   (22,340)   (52,810)   (102,604)   (312,495)

108,583,966$   5,543,354$   14,215,925$   10,193,709$   244,464$   182,938$   138,964,355$

163,543,997$   5,893,214$   22,266,467$   11,231,419$   245,895$   279,918$   203,460,909$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

52

CASS COUNTY GOVERNMENT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2015

NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Cass County operates under a Home Rule Charter passed by the voters in
1994.  The financial statements of the County have been prepared in
conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
of America (GAAP), as applicable to governments.  The Governmental
Accounting Standards Board (GASB) is the accepted standard setting body
for establishing governmental accounting and financial reporting principles.